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January 14, 2016

Pittsfield 21188, X-A002(127)
Participants: Cara Marston, Town of Pittsfield; Mike Vignale, K\VVPartners; Ron Crickard,
NHDOT

Mike Vignale and Cara Marston (Town Administrator) gave a brief description of the project as
follows:

e Proposed work includes constructing new sidewalks in the same location
(approximately) as the existing sidewalks (Tilton Hill Road) and new sidewalks will
be constructed on one side of the roadway on Berry Avenue, on school property, on
Oneida Street and a short section on Catamount Road (near Clark Road) to add
sidewalks where no sidewalks currently exist. There are two trees on Berry Avenue
that must be removed due to accommodate the new sidewalks.

e We discussed that there were four public meetings, significant revisions to the plans as a result
of the meetings and that a consensus was reached by the final meeting. The Preliminary Plans
submitted were prepared based on that consensus.

¢ Relocating Berry Avenue to avoid impacts to two mature trees was considered but found to be
not possible without impacting mature trees on the other side of the roadway. It was also noted
that the property adjacent to the two trees indicated for removal was now owned by the Town.
It was discussed that if the property owner (now the Town) wanted the trees replaced they
should be replaced to maintain the setting. The Town Administrator agreed to discuss possible
tree replacements with the Selectmen.


mailto:scharles@dot.state.nh.us
mailto:laura.black@dcr.nh.gov

The panel felt that the project would have no adverse impact subject to the possible tree
replacement (at the Town’s discretion) as an environmental commitment and the details of the
Cultural Resources Effect Memo were discussed.

(When viewing these minutes online, click on a project to zoom to the minutes for that project)

Submitted by:  Sheila Charles and Jill Edelmann, Cultural Resources



New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Cultural Resources Agency Coordination Meeting
Date _ January 14, 2016

Please initial next to your name.

Guests: Please use reverse side to sign in.

Initial

Name

Agency

Email Address

Laura Black

NH Division of Historical Resources

taura.black@dcer.nh.qov

Richard Boisvert

NH Division of Historical Resources

Richard.Boisvert@dcr.nh.gov

Sheila Charles

NHDOT — Bureau of Environment

scharles@dot.state.nh.us

Victoria Chase

NHDOT — Highway Design

vchase@dot.state.nh.us

Ronald Crickard

NHDOT - Bureau of Environment

rchrickard@dot.state.nh.us

Michael Dugas

NHDOT — Highway Design

mdugas@dot.state.nh.us

Jill Edelmann

NHDOT — Bureau of Environment

iedelmann@dot.state.nh.us

Edna Feighner

NH Division of Historical Resources

Edna.feighner@dcr.nh.gov
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Ron Grandmaison

NHDOT — Highway Design

rgrandmaison@dot.state.nh.us

Beb Landry " NHDOT - Bridge Design rlandry@dot.state.nh.us
Marc Laurin NHDOT —~ Bureau of Environment mlaurin@dot. state.nh.us
Leigh Levine Federal Highway Administration L eigh.Levine@dot.gov

Stephen Liakos

NHDOT - Community Planning

scliakos@dot.state.nh.us

Don Lyford NHDOT - Highway Design diyford@det.state.nh.us
Beth Muzzey NH Division of Historical Resources  elizabeth.muzzey@dcr.nh.gov
1 Kevin Nyhan NHDOT — Bureau of Environment knyhan@dot.state.nh.us
cm y Jamie Sikora Federal Highway Administration jamie.sikora@fthwa.dot.gov
A,H . Pete Stamnas NHDOT — Highway Design pstamnas@dot.state.nh.us
Cindy Vigue Federal Highway Administration Cindy.Vigue@dot.gov
CR Wiileke NHDOT - Planning cwilleke@dot.state.nh.us
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